Dimensions (in mm; 1 mm= 0.03937 inches)
Lifting device / anti‐liftoff device
* For removing the load cell, the upper
plate can be lifted max. 1.5 mm
A
J
CD
J

Ex protection versions per EAC (Eurasian economic union with the member states: Russia, Belarus,
Kazakhstan, …)
R1/21 EAC zone 1/21 TR ZU 012/2011 Ex certificate, 1 Ex ia IIC T6/T4 Gb X / Ex ia IIIC T125°C Db X***
R2/21 EAC zone 2/21 TR ZU 012/2011 Ex certificate, 2 Ex nA IIC T6/T4 Gc X / Ex tb IIIC T125°C Db X***
*** With certificate “СЕРТИФИКАТ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ  № ТС  RU C-DE.ГБ08.В.01138”
Placing orders
When placing an order please specify the ordering numbers from the tables. If you need other versions (accuracy
classes, explosion protection, other cable lengths or materials, etc.) for the available products, please look in the
overview ”HLC/M‐Modules (incl. load cell HLCB...), optional versions” on the next page. You can generate a spe
cific ordering number there from your individual requirements.
Ordering codes HLC/M3LB‐Modules (incl. load cell HLCB...), preferred types
Type HLC/M3LB
Material Stainless steel 1)
Accuracy class C3 (OIML)
Maximum capacity Order no.
110 kg 1-HLC/M3LBR110KG
220 kg 1-HLC/M3LBR220KG
550 kg 1-HLC/M3LBR550KG
1.1 t 1-HLC/M3LBR1.1T
1.76 t 1-HLC/M3LBR1.76T
2.2 t 1-HLC/M3LBR2.2T
4.4 t 1-HLC/M3LBR4.4T
1) According to EN 10088-1
B01116_07_E00_00  HBM: public 3 HBM
HLC/M‐Modules (incl. load cell HLCB...), optional versions
Order no.